To: AmeriHealth Caritas Louisiana Providers

Date: April 12, 2023

Subject: CPT CAT II Code Incentive Program

Summary: CPT CAT II Code Incentive Program

AmeriHealth Caritas Louisiana would like to introduce our Healthcare Effectiveness Data and Information Set (HEDIS) Provider Incentive Program. This program provides compensation for reporting CPT II codes, which help to satisfy HEDIS measures. AmeriHealth Caritas Louisiana is excited about our provider incentive program and will work with your practice so you can maximize your revenue while providing quality and cost-effective care to our members.

For more details, please see the CPT CAT II Code Incentive Program Flyer.

Reminder: If your practice is not registered with ACLA’s website portal-NaviNet, we highly recommend registering. To register, please visit https://www.amerihealthcaritasla.com/provider/resources/navinet/index.aspx to sign up or contact your Provider Account Executive for details.

Questions:
Thank you for your continued support and commitment to the care of our members. If you have questions about this communication, please contact AmeriHealth Caritas Louisiana’s Provider Services department at 1-888-922-0007 or your Provider Network Management Account Executive.

Missed an alert?
You can always find a complete listing of provider alerts on the Newsletters and Updates page of our website.

Need to update your provider information? Send full details to network@amerihealthcaritasla.com

Where can I find more information on COVID-19?
AmeriHealth Caritas Louisiana has updated its website to streamline communications and important notifications about COVID-19. Please visit http://amerihealthcaritasla.com/covid-19 for up-to-date information for both providers and members, including frequently asked questions, cancellations and postponements, and important provider alerts from AmeriHealth Caritas Louisiana and the Louisiana Department of Health.
AmeriHealth Caritas Louisiana would like to introduce our Healthcare Effectiveness Data and Information Set (HEDIS) Provider Incentive Program. This program provides compensation for reporting CPT II codes, which help to satisfy HEDIS measures. AmeriHealth Caritas Louisiana is excited about our provider incentive program and will work with your practice so you can maximize your revenue while providing quality and cost-effective care to our members.

Thank you for your continued participation in our network and your commitment to our members. If you have any questions, please contact your Provider Network Management Account Executive or our Quality department at aclaquality@amerihealthcaritasla.com.

HEDIS measure — Controlling Blood Pressure (Select two, one systolic and one diastolic)

<table>
<thead>
<tr>
<th>Code</th>
<th>Type</th>
<th>Description</th>
<th>Payment</th>
<th>Age limit</th>
<th>Frequency</th>
</tr>
</thead>
<tbody>
<tr>
<td>3074F</td>
<td>CPT II</td>
<td>Most recent systolic blood pressure less than 130 mm Hg</td>
<td>$5.00</td>
<td>18 and over</td>
<td>One pair per 90 days</td>
</tr>
<tr>
<td>3075F</td>
<td>CPT II</td>
<td>Most recent systolic blood pressure 130 – 139 mm Hg</td>
<td>$5.00</td>
<td>18 and over</td>
<td>One pair per 90 days</td>
</tr>
<tr>
<td>3077F</td>
<td>CPT II</td>
<td>Most recent systolic blood pressure greater than or equal to 140 mm Hg</td>
<td>$5.00</td>
<td>18 and over</td>
<td>One pair per 90 days</td>
</tr>
<tr>
<td>3078F</td>
<td>CPT II</td>
<td>Most recent diastolic blood pressure less than 80 mm Hg</td>
<td>$5.00</td>
<td>18 and over</td>
<td>One pair per 90 days</td>
</tr>
<tr>
<td>3079F</td>
<td>CPT II</td>
<td>Most recent diastolic blood pressure 80 – 89 mm Hg</td>
<td>$5.00</td>
<td>18 and over</td>
<td>One pair per 90 days</td>
</tr>
<tr>
<td>3080F</td>
<td>CPT II</td>
<td>Most recent diastolic blood pressure greater than or equal to 90 mm Hg</td>
<td>$5.00</td>
<td>18 and over</td>
<td>One pair per 90 days</td>
</tr>
</tbody>
</table>

HEDIS measure — Eye Exam for Patients With Diabetes (Select one)

<table>
<thead>
<tr>
<th>Code</th>
<th>Type</th>
<th>Description</th>
<th>Payment</th>
<th>Age limit</th>
<th>Frequency</th>
</tr>
</thead>
<tbody>
<tr>
<td>2022F</td>
<td>CPT II</td>
<td>Dilated retinal eye exam with evidence of retinopathy</td>
<td>$10.00</td>
<td>18 and over</td>
<td>Once per year</td>
</tr>
<tr>
<td>2023F</td>
<td>CPT II</td>
<td>Dilated retinal eye exam without evidence of retinopathy</td>
<td>$10.00</td>
<td>18 and over</td>
<td>Once per year</td>
</tr>
<tr>
<td>2024F</td>
<td>CPT II</td>
<td>7 standard field stereoscopic photos with evidence of retinopathy</td>
<td>$10.00</td>
<td>18 and over</td>
<td>Once per year</td>
</tr>
<tr>
<td>2025F</td>
<td>CPT II</td>
<td>7 standard field stereoscopic photos without evidence of retinopathy</td>
<td>$10.00</td>
<td>18 and over</td>
<td>Once per year</td>
</tr>
<tr>
<td>2026F</td>
<td>CPT II</td>
<td>Eye imaging validated to match dx from 7 standard field stereoscopic photos results with evidence of retinopathy</td>
<td>$10.00</td>
<td>18 and over</td>
<td>Once per year</td>
</tr>
<tr>
<td>2033F</td>
<td>CPT II</td>
<td>Eye imaging validated to match dx from 7 standard field stereoscopic photos results without evidence of retinopathy</td>
<td>$10.00</td>
<td>18 and over</td>
<td>Once per year</td>
</tr>
<tr>
<td>3072F</td>
<td>CPT II</td>
<td>Low risk for retinopathy (no evidence of retinopathy in the prior year)</td>
<td>$10.00</td>
<td>18 and over</td>
<td>Once per year</td>
</tr>
</tbody>
</table>
HEDIS® Incentive Program

How do I participate?
Provide the qualifying services to eligible members during regularly scheduled office visits.

Or identify AmeriHealth Caritas Louisiana members on your panel who require one or more of the eligible services. See “How can I identify eligible members?” below for detailed instructions on completing this step. Schedule appointments with the identified members and provide the required eligible services.

Then submit a claim for the eligible services you provided (diagnosis of diabetes or hypertension) with the appropriate CPT II codes by following your normal claim submission process. It is that easy!

How can I identify eligible members?
Eligible members are easy to identify. Members due for eligible services may be identified in NaviNet by going to www.navinet.net and following the steps below:

Primary care providers (PCPs)
- Care gap reports: Highlight the Report Inquiry option, then choose Clinical Reports. Select the care gap report option available in the drop-down menu that best suits your needs.
- PCP performance report card: Highlight the Report Inquiry option, then choose Administrative Reports. Select PCP Performance Report Card from the drop-down menu.

PCPs and other providers
- Member clinical summary: Highlight the Report Inquiry option, then choose Member Clinical Summary Reports. Select Member Clinical Summary.
- Under the Eligibility and Benefits option, search for a member. If the member has a missing care gap, you will get a pop-up alert. That member’s clinical summary report is also accessible here.

How are the supplements paid out?
Incentive payments are based on each eligible service submitted on a claim. Payments will be remitted just like any other claim you submit.

Federally qualified health centers (FQHCs) and rural health clinics (RHCs) that meet criteria are also eligible for this incentive. When the above codes are billed according to the eligible criteria, the supplemental reimbursement will be paid in addition to the encounter rate through a Quarterly CAP payment.

Are there other benefits?
Yes! Submitting the correct CPT II code helps inform us that you have provided the service, and may decrease the need for us to request medical records to review for this information to satisfy HEDIS measures.

How are members engaged to seek these services?
AmeriHealth Caritas Louisiana members who need one or more of the eligible services may receive letters, recorded and live phone calls, and text reminders from the health plan encouraging them to contact their provider offices and schedule needed services.

Questions
If you have questions about this program, please contact AmeriHealth Caritas Louisiana Provider Services at 1-888-922-0007 or your Provider Network Management Account Executive.

Please note, correct coding and submission of claims is the responsibility of the submitting provider. AmeriHealth Caritas Louisiana reserves the right to make changes to this program at any time and shall provide written notification of any changes.